To:	Amendment	Section	Page
-----	-----------	---------	------

Division of Corporations



13057180687 From: Assistant Assistant

https://cfile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet Note: Please print this page and use ______ cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H15000269709 3))) H150002897093ABC6 Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations : (850)617-6380 Fax Number From: : EPGD ATTORNEYS AT LAW, P.A. Account Namo Account Number : I20140000049 Phone : (786)837-6787 : (305) 718-0687 Fax Number NOV 12 PH FILEL DISSOLUTION OR WITHDRAWAL POLO TEN, INC. Certificate of Status 0 $\dot{\mathbf{v}}$ 0 Certified Copy ന 03 Page Count \$35.00 Estimated Charge ഹ Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help



11/11/15, 1:46 PM

1 of 1

2015-11-12 15:44.05 (GMT)

ĵ,

13057180687 From: Assistant Assistant

ERIC P. GROS-DUBOIS, ESO. DIRECT DIAL: (786) 837-6787 DIRECT FAX: (305) 718-0687 E-MAIL: ERIC@EPGDLAW.COM



November 11, 2015

VIA ELECTRONIC FAX

Division of Corporations Amendment Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Articles of Dissolution---POLO TEN, INC. FL Document No.: 649182

Dear Sir or Madam:

Attached please find Articles of Dissolution on behalf of my client, Polo Ten, Inc., a Florida corporation. Please note the effective date of dissolution is November 10, 1983. Should you have any questions or concerns regarding anything in this letter, please do not hesitate to contact me at the address or phone number provided herein.

Best Regards,

Eric P. Gros-Dubois, Esq. For the Firm

Enclosures

To: Amendment Section Page 3 of 3

÷.

2015-11-12 15:44:05 (GMT)

13057180687 From: Assistant Assistant

تكور بالمجرفة المراجع الموجع

FILED

÷

2015 NOV 12 PM 2:50

SELLATING OF STATE

TALLAHASGEE.F

4

Ì.

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

OF

POLO TEN, INC.

Pursuant to Section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation delivers to the Department of State for filing the following Articles of Dissolution:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is: POLO TEN, INC.

ARTICLE II

The document number of the corporation is: 649182

ARTICLE III

Dissolution was authorized was on: November 10, 1983.

ARTICLE IV

Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.

ARTICLE V

The dissolution shall be effective on the filing of these Articles of Dissolution with the Florida Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Dissolution this 9th day of November, 2015.

By: Name: Oscar N. Marcovecchie

Title: Director and President